

### ALLINDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION Central Headquarters

## New Delhi-110001

President Subhasis Mitra Mob:09432001010 Email:presidentaibsnlea @gmail.com General Secretary S. Sivakumar Mob:09486102121 Email:gsaibsnlea @gmail.com Financial Secretary Ramnath Chabra Mob: :09868231711 Email:fsaibsnleachq @gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/CMD/2021

Dated: 28.7.2021

То

Shri P. K. Purwar Ji, CMD, BSNL New Delhi -110001.

# Sub: Request for Promotions from AGM (Regular) to DGM (Adhoc) in Telecom Engineering Stream- reg.

### **Respected Sir**,

We would like to draw your kind attention on the above cited subject. We have continuously pursuing and requesting the BSNL Management through periodical meetings for the issuance of DGM(T) Adhoc Promotion orders to the Executives working as regular AGM(T) in the Telecom Wing as these AGM(T) have completed their three years Regular Service in AGM cadre and as per BSNL MS RR- 2009, AGMs(R) who have completed their three years of Regular Service can be given DGM(Adhoc) promotion by providing one year relaxation.

In this regard, it is submitted that as on date only about 119 DGMs(T) are working in BSNL against the Sanctioned Strength of 1331 and there is acute shortage of DGM(T) posts in field units after VRS-2019. It is pertinent to mention here that there is no financial implication/ monetary benefit will be involved in this promotion and there is no Seniority issue in the promotion of DGM (T) Adhoc Promotions.

Sir, In view of the foregoing facts, we would request your good self to kindly intervene in this matter and cause to issue necessary instructions to the Officers concern for immediate issuance of the DGM(T) Adhoc promotion orders from

eligible AGMs so as to maintain the vast Telecom Network, OFC, Telephone Exchanges, Administrative Offices etc., in an efficient manner.

With kind regards,

Yours Sincerely,

B. Sistaman

(S.Sivakumar) General Secretary

#### Copy for kind information and necessary action to:

- 1. Shri Arvind Vadnerkar, Director (HR) BSNL Board, New Delhi- 110001
- 2. Ms. Yojana Das, Director (Fin), BSNL Board, New Delhi- 110001
- 3. Shri R.K.Goyal, PGM (Pers.), BSNL CO, New Delhi- 110001
- 4. Smt.Anita Johri, Sr.GM (SR) BSNL CO, New Delhi-110001